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KING COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT PROVIDER NETWORK 

 
 

 
*King County Behavioral Health 
Supported Employment Network 
401 5th Ave 400 
Seattle, WA 98104 
SE Manager: Lisa Floyd 
lisa.floyd@kingcounty.gov/(206)263-8959 
*Network contact for all employment providers. 
 

 
Hero House 
14230 NE 21st Street 
Bellevue, WA  98007-3720 
Executive Director: Kailey Fiedler-Gohlke 
kaileyf@herohouse.org/(425)614-1282 

 
Asian Counseling and Referral Service (ACRS)  
3639 Martin Luther King Jr Way  
Seattle, WA 98144 
SE Manager: Yoon Joo Han 
Yoonjooh@acrs.org;/(206)695-7511 

 
Navos 
1210 SW 136th St 
Burien, WA   98166 
SE Manager: Darren Paschke 
Darren.Paschke@navos.org/(206)257-6702 
Offices in Burien and West Seattle 

 
Community Psychiatric Clinic (CPC)  
4120 Stone Way North 
Seattle, WA 98103-8014 
SE Manager: Laura Fleagle 
lfleagle@cpcwa.org/(206)461-3614 
Office locations in Lake City Way, Northgate & Belltown 
 

 
Sound Mental Health (SMH) 
1600 E. Olive Street 
Seattle, WA  98122 
SE Manager: Janet Arthur 
JanetA@smh.org/(206)302-2200 
Office locations in Seattle, Auburn, Tukwila & Bellevue 

 
Downtown Emergency Service Center (DESC) 
515 3rd Ave 
Seattle, WA  98104 
SE Manager: Mike Donegan 
mdonegan@desc.org/(206) 515-1506 

 
Valley Cities Counseling and Consultation (VCCC) 
33301 1st Way S., Suite C-115  
Federal Way, WA  98003 
SE Manager: Mandi Ucab 
mucab@valleycities.org/(253)939-4055 
Office locations in Federal Way, Kent & Auburn 

 
Harborview Mental Health and Addictions Services 
325 9th Ave 
Box 359797 
Seattle, WA 98104 
SE Manager: Sunny Lovin 
slovin@u.washington.edu/(206) 744-9600 
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